
 

 

TERM DATES 2024 – 2025 
 
 
Please note the REVISED date below for October half term 2024.   
 
The London Borough of Hillingdon realised in November 2023 that their originally 
published holiday date was out of line with neighbouring boroughs.  They made the 
decision to push October half term back one week.  Maintained schools in the area 
(including many of the feeder schools for Vyners) were instructed to amend their term 
dates accordingly. 
 
Vyners School understands that parents with children in both primary and secondary 
schools need the dates of holidays to align.  Furthermore, as one of five schools in a multi-
academy trust we would always seek to ensure that a collective decision is made about 
term dates. 
 
We have therefore taken the decision to move October half term 2024 to align with the 

new local authority dates, Monday 28th October - Friday 1st November 2024. 
 
 

Autumn Term 2024 
 

Staff Development Day Monday 2nd September 2024 

Induction Day (all students) Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Starting arrangements for individual year groups are 
confirmed in the end of term letter 

Normal lessons start Wednesday 4th September 2024 

HALF TERM Monday 28th October – Friday 1st 
November 2024 

Staff Development Days 
Thursday 28th – Friday 29th November 
2024 

Term Ends  Friday 20th December 2024 

 
 

Spring Term 2025 
 

Staff Development Day Monday 6th January 2025 

Term Starts Tuesday 7th January 2025 

HALF TERM Monday 17th February – Friday 21st 
February 2025 

Term Ends Friday 4th April 2025 

(Easter weekend 18th – 21st April 2025) 

 



 

 

Summer Term 2025 
 

Term Starts Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

May Day  Monday 5th May 2025 

HALF TERM Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May 2025 

Staff Development Day Friday 27th June 2025 

Term Ends Friday 18th July 2025 

 
 
November 2023 


